
Preliminary schedule 
Exhibition games SUI-SWE 

 in Rapperswil and Arosa, Switzerland, during April 7-12 2014 

TRE KRONOR 
 
 

Date Time Activity Venue 

 
 

  

Mon. April 7 08.00 Assembly and check in Arlanda Airport T5 
 09.45 Departure to Zurich with LX1249 Arlanda Airport T5 
 12.10 Arrival  Airport Zurich 
   Transfer to Rapperswil Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 14.00 Check in and lunch Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 16.30 Bus to arena Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 17.45-19.15 Practice Diners Club Arena 
 20.00 Bus to hotel Diners Club Arena 
 20.15 Dinner Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 
Tue. April 8 06.30- 07.50 Breakfast Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 07.50 Bus to arena Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 09.00-10.15 Practice Diners Club Arena 
 11.15 Bus to hotel Diners Club Arena 
 11.30 Lunch Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 14.50 Bus to arena Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 16.00-17.30 Practice Diners Club Arena 
 18.15 Bus to hotel Diners Club Arena 
 18.30 Dinner Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 21.30 Evening snack Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 
Wed. April 9 08.00-10.00    Breakfast Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 10.00 Bus to arena Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
  11.15-11.45 Practice Diners Club Arena  
  12.30 Bus to hotel Diners Club Arena 
  12.45 Lunch Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
  16.45-16.30 Snack with pasta Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 17.30 Bus to arena Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
  19.45 Game SUI – SWE Diners Club Arena, Rapperswil 
  22.30 Bus to hotel Diners Club Arena 
  22.45 Dinner Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 
Thu.  April 10 07.30- 09.15 Breakfast and check out Hotel Seedamm Plaza  
 09.15  Departure by bus Hotel Seedamm Plaza 
 10.45 Arrival in Chur 
 11.08 Departure by train to Arosa Chur station 
 12.09 Arrival and bus to hotel Arosa station 
 12.30 Lunch Waldhotel National 
 14.25 Bus to arena Waldhotel National 
 15.30-17.00 Practice Arosa 
 17.45 Bus to hotel 
 18.00 Dinner Waldhotel National 
 21.30 Evening snack Waldhotel National 
 
 
Fri. April 11 08.00- 10.00 Breakfast Waldhotel National 
  10.10 Bus to arena Waldhotel National 
 11.15-11.45 Practice Arosa   
 12.30 Bus to hotel  
  12.45 Lunch Waldhotel National 
  16.45-17.30 Snack with pasta Waldhotel National 
  17.40 Bus to arena Waldhotel National  
  19.45 Game  SUI – SWE  Arosa 
  22.30 Bus to hotel  
  22.35 Dinner Waldhotel National 
 



Sat. April 12 06.00-07.30 Breakfast Waldhotel National 
    Bus to train station Waldhotel National 
  07.48 Departure by train Arosa trainstation 
  08.52 Arrival Chur trainstation 
  09.00 Departure by bus Chur station 
  10.45 Arrival  Airport Zurich 
  12.25 Departure (LX 1250) Airport Zurich 
  Arrival  Arlanda T5    

   Home Journeys   
 
 
Team Host  Stigi Stenermark 
 
Hotels 
 
Rapperswil 
Hotel Seedamm Plaza,  Seedammstrasse 3, 8808 Pfäffikon SZ 
 
Arosa 
Waldhotel National, Prätschlistrasse,  7050 Arosa 
      


